09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 1 of 17
HEARING DATE AND TIME: March 1, 2012 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: February 23, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THIS OBJECTION AND THE ATTACHMENTS
HERETO TO DETERMINE WHETHER THIS OBJECTION
AFFECTS YOUR CLAIM(S)

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)

Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., ef al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
"

NOTICE OF 267TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Insufficient Documentation)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 27, 2012, the Motofs Li(iuidation
Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust”), formed by the above-captioned debtors (collectively,
the “Debtors”) in connection with the Debtors’ Second Amended Joint Chaptgr 11 Plan, dated
March 18, 2011, filed their 267th Omnibus Objection to expunge certain claims (the “267th
Omnibus Objection to Claims”), and that a hearing (the “Hearing”) to consider the 267th
Omnibus Objection to Claims will be held before the Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States

Bankruptcy Judge, in Room 621 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District

DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 2 of 17

of New York, One Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004, on March 1, 2012, at 9:45

a.m. (Eastern Time), or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard.

PARTIES RECEIVING THIS NOTICE SHOULD REVIEW THE 267th
OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS TO SEE IF THEIR NAME() AND/OR
CLAIM(S) ARE LOCATED IN THE OMNIBUS OBJECTION AND/OR IN EXHIBIT
“A” ANNEXED THERETO.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any responses to the 267th
Objection to Claims must be in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure and the Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court, and shall be filed with the Bankruptcy
Court (a) electyonically in accordance with General Order M-399 (which can be found at

www.nysb.uscourts.gov) by registered users of the Bankruptcy Court’s filing system, and (b) by

all other parties in interest, on a CD-ROM or 3.5 inch disk, in text-searchable portable document
format (PDF) (with a hard copy delivered directly to Chambers), in accordance with the
customary practices of the Bankruptcy Court and General Order M-399, to the extent applicable,
and served in accordance with General Order M-399 and on (i) Dickstein Shapiro, LLP,
attorneys for the GUC Trust, 1633 Broadway, New York, New York, 10019-6708 (Attn: Barry
N. Seidel, Esq., and Stefanie Birbrower Greer, Esq.); (ii) the Debtors,.c/o Motors Liquidation
Company, 401 South Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 370, Birmingham, Michigan 48009 (Attn:
Thomas Morrow ); (iii) General Motors, LLC, 400 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265
(Attn: Lawrence S. Buonomo, Esq.); (iv) Cadwalader, Wickérsham & Taft LLP, attorneys for the
United States Department of the Treasury, One World Financial Center, New York, New York
10281 (Attn: John J. Rapisardi, Esq.); (v) the United States Department of the Treasury, 1500
Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Room 2312, Washington; D.C. 20220 (Attn: Joseph Samarias, Esq.);
(vi) Vedder Price, P.C., attorneys for Export Developmeﬁt Canada, 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor,

New York, New York 10019 (Attn: Michael J. Edelman, Esq. and Michael L. Schein, Esq.); (vii)

2
DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 3 of 17

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP, attorneys for the statutory committee of unsecured
creditors, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (Attn: Thomas Moers
Mayer, Esq., Robert Schmidt, Esq., Lauren Macksoud, Esq., and Jennifer Sharret, Esq.); (viii)
the Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New York, 33 Whitehall
Street, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10004 (Attn: Tracy Hope Davis, Esq.); (ix) the U.S.
Attorney’s Office, S.D.N.Y., 86 Chambers Stréet, Third Floor, New York, New York 10007
(Attn: David S. Jones, Esq. and Natalie Kuehler, Esq.); (x) Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered,
attorneys for the official committee of unsecured creditors holding asbestos-related claims, 375
Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10152-3500 (Attn: Elihu Inselbuch, Esq. and
Rita C. Tobin, Esq.) and One Thomas Circle, N.-W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005 (Attn:
Trevor W. Swett III, Esq. and Kevin C. Maclay, Esq.); (xi) Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman &
Plifka, A Professional Corporation, attorneys for Dean M. Trafelet in his capacity as the legal
representative for future asbestos personal injury claimants, 2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2200,
Dallas, Texas 75201 (Attn: Sander L. Esserman, Esq. and Robert T. Brousseau, Esq.); (xii)
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, attorneys for Wilmington Trust Company as GUC Trust
Administrator and for Wilmington Trust Company as Avoidance Action Trust Administrator, 200
Park Avenue, 47th Floor, New York, New York 10166 (Attn: Keith Martorana, Esq.); (xii1) FTI
Consulting, as the GUC Trust Monitor and as the Avoidance Action Trust Monitor, One
Atlantic Center, 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (Attn: Anna
Phillips); (xiv) Crowell & Moring LLP, attorneys for the Revitalizing Auto Communities
| Environmental Response Trust, 590 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, New York 10022-
2524 (Attn: Michael V. Blumenthal, Esq.); and (xv) Kirk P. Watson, Esq., as the Asbestos Trust

Administrator, 2301 Woodlawn Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78703, so as to be received no later

DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 4 of 17

than February 23, 2012, at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) (the “Response Deadline”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if no responses are timely filed and
served with respect to the 267th Omnibus Objection to Claims or any claim set forth thereon, the
GUC Trust may, on or after the Response Deadline, submit to the Bankruptcy Court an order
substaﬁtially in the form of the proposed order annexed to the 267th Omnibus Objection to"
Claims, which order may be entered with no further notice or opportunity to be heard offered to
any party.

Dated: New York, New York
January 27, 2012
/s/ Stefanie Birbrower Greer

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)
Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 5 of 17

HEARING DATE AND TIME: March 1, 2012 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: February 23, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)

Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.
Debtors. . (Jointly Administered)
X

267TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Insufficient Documentation)

THIS OBJECTION SEEKS T0O DISALLOW AND EXPUNGE CERTAIN FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM.
CLAIMANTS RECEIVING THIS OBJECTION SHOULD LOCATE THEIR NAMES AND CLAIMS ON
THE EXHIBIT ANNEXED TO THIS OBJECTION.

TO THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:

The Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust”), formed by
the above-captioned debtors (collectively, the.“Debtors”) in connection with the Debtors’
Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated March 18, 2011 (as may be amended,

supplemented, or modified from time to time, the “Plan”), respectfully represents:

DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 6 of 17

Relief Requested

1. The GUC Trust files this 267th omnibus objection to certain claims (the
“267th Omnibus ‘Objection to Claims™) pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States
Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure
(the “Bankruptcy Rules”), this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of omnibus
objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No.
4180), and this Court’s order approving the procedures relating to the ﬁling of proofs of claim
(the “Bar Date Order”) (ECF No. 4079), seeking éntry of an order disallowing and expunging
the claims listed on Exhibit “A” annexéd hereto.'

2. Representatives of the GUC Trust have examined the proofs of claim
identified on Exhibit “A” and have made every effort to ascertain thé validity of such claims.
After careful review, the GUC Trust has determined that the proofs of claim listed on Exhibit
“A” (colleétively, the “Insufficient Documentation Claims”) fail to provide sufficient
documentation to ascertain the validity of such claims. Thus, pursuant to section 502(b) of the
Bankruptcy Code, Bankruptcy Rule 3007, and the Bar Date Order, the GUC Trust seeks entry of
an order disallowing and expunging the Insufficient Documentation Claims from the claims
register.

Jurisdiction

! Creditors can obtain copies of the cover page of any proof of claim filed against the

Debtors’ bankruptcy estates on the Debtors’ claims register on the website maintained by the
Debtors’ claims agent, www.motorsliquidation.com. A link to the claims register is located
under the “Claims Information” tab. Creditors without access to the Internet may request a copy
of the cover page of any proof of claim by mail to The Garden City Group, Inc., Motors
Liquidation Company Claims Agent, P.O. Box 9386, Dublin, Ohio 43017-4286 or by calling The
Garden City Group, Inc. at 1-703-286-6401. ‘

DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 7 of 17

3. This Court has jurisdiction to consider this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C.

§§ 157 and 1334. This is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b).

Background -

4. On June 1, 2009, four of the Debtors (the “Initial Debtors™)* commenced
with this Court voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and on October 9,
2009, two additional Debtors (the “REALM/ENCORE Debtors”)’ commenced with this Court
voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, which cases are jointly administered
with those of the Initial Debtors under Case Number 09-50026 (REG). On September 15, 2009,

‘ the Initial Debtors filed their schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of financial affairs,
which were amended on October 4, 2009. On October 15, 2009, the REALM/ENCORE Debtors
filed their schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of financial affairs.

5. On September 16, 2009, this Court entered an order (ECF No. 4079)
establishing November 30, 2009 as the deadline for each person or entity to file a proof of claim
in the Initial Debtors’ cases, including governmental units. On December 2, 2009, this Court

entered an order (ECF No. 4586) establishing February 1, 2010 as the deadline for each person
or entity to file a proof of claim in the REALM/ENCORE Debtors’ cases (except governmental
units, as defined in section 101(27) of the Bankruptcy Code, for which the Court established
April 16, 2010 as the deadline to file proofs of claim). On October 6, 2009, the Court entered the
Procedures Order. The Procedure Order authorizes the Debfors, among other things, to file

omnibus objections to no more than 100 claims at a time, under various grounds, including those

2 The Initial Debtors are MLC, MLCS, LLC (f/k/a Saturn, LLC), MLCS Distribution
Corporation (f/k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation), and MLC of Harlem, Inc. (f/k/a Chevrolet-
Saturn of Harlem, Inc.). ‘

3 The REALM/ENCORE Debtors are Remediation and Liability Management Company,
Inc., and Environmental Corporate Remediation Company, Inc.

3
DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 8 of 17

set forth in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d) and those additional grounds set forth in the Procedures
Order. |

6. On March 29, 2011, this Court entered an order confirming the Plan (ECF
No. 9941). Section 6.2 of Article VI of the Plan, entitled “The GUC Trust,” provides for the
creation of the GUC Trust to administer certain responsibilities after the Effective Date (as
defined in the Plan), including resolving outstanding Disputed General Unsecured Claims (as
defined in the Plan). All conditions to the occurrence of the Effective Date were met or waived
on March 31, 2011, thereby making the Plan effective as of that daté.

The Relief Requested Should Be Approved by the Court

7. A proof of claim must “set forth the facts necessary to support the claim”
for it to receive the prima facie validity accorded under the Bankruptcy Rules. In re Chain, 258
B.R. 278, 280 (Bankr. D. Conn. 2000) (internal quotation omitted); /n re Marino, 90 B.R. 25, 28
(Bankr. D. Conn. 1988); see Ashford v. Consol. Pioneer Mortgage, 178 B.R. 222, 226 (9th Cir.
B.A.P. 1995), aff’d, 91 F.3d 151 (9th Cir. 1996); In re Allegheny Int’l, Inc., 954 F.2d 167, 173-
74 (3d Cir. 1992).

8. The Bar Date Order requires, among other things, that a proof of claim
must “set forth with specificity the legal and faétual basis for the alleged [c]laim [and] include
supporting documentation or an explanation as to why such documentation is not available.”
(Bar Date Ord. at 2.) The Insufficient Documentation Claims do not contain sufficient
information to evaluate such claims. Accordingly, they should be disallowed and expunged.

9. The GUC Trust reserves all of their rights to object on any other basis to
any Insufficient Documentation Claims as to which the Court does not grant the relief requested

herein.

DOCSNY-494037



- 09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 9 of 17

Notice
10.  Notice of this 267th Omnibus Objection to Claims has been provided to
each claimant listed on Exhibit “A” and parties in interest in accordance with the Sixth
Amended Order Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 105(a) and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1015(c) and 9007
Establishing Notice and Case Management Procedures, dated May 5, 2011 (ECF No. 10183).
The GUC Trust submits that such notice is sufficient and no other or further notice need be
provided.
11.  No previous request for the relief sought herein has been made by the
GUC Trust to this or any other Court.
WHEREFORE the GUC Trust respectfully requests entry of an order granting the
relief requested herein and such other and further relief as is just.
Dated: New York, New York
January 27, 2012
/s/ Stefanie Birbrower Greer

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)
Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 10 of.

17
267¢h Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company. et al,
Case No, 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
ALFRED DEBUHR 44646 Motors $0.00 (5) Insufficient Pg. 4
211 DUNHAM R oo o o e
DOWNERS GROVE, 1L 60516-4709 5000 (P)
$212,508.20 (U)
$212,508.20 (T)
Unliquidated
BECK, MARLENE R 23885 Motors $45,500.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
2927 N 26TH ST L'Cq;f;;fy" $0.00 (A) Di:sslz:::ﬁon
KANSAS CITY, KS 66104-4521 $0.00 (P)
$24,325.00 (U)
$69,825.00 (T)
BERNICE RODGERS 11177 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
775 TERRITORIAL RD L?;f;;fy“ $0.00 (A) Diff.fmﬁon
BENTON HARBOR, MI 49022 $0.00 (P)
$59,000.00 (U)
$59,000.00 (T)
BROCK, ABBIE 46234 Motors $20,000.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
521 MONTEVIDED DR Litain o0 e
DAYTON, OH 45414-5018 5000 (P)
$0.00 (U)
$20,000.00 (T)
€ R RONDINIELLI INC 69133 Motors $0.00 (8) Insufficient Pg. 4
220 AVE LOS ATLETICOS L?;f;:n"y" $000 (A) D::E&ZZ::{’;O“
SAN GERMAN, PR 00683-4527 $0.00 (P)
$456,037.91 (U)
$456,037.91 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page |

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00". )

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetica] order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 11 of

17
267th Omnibus Objection - EXhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
CHALLENGE MFG CO 58881 Motors $0.00 (S) lsnsumc:_em Pg 4
igul 1 upportng
?Oglgjg h%lfl{]ﬁiDl:gT\lW Lg] (:fs;:lo; $0.00 (A) Docsﬁemaion
WALKER, M1 49534-1323 $0.00 (P)
$272,910.00 (U)
$272,910.00 (T)
CRAGUN'S LODGE & CONFERENCE CENTER ATTN CASHIER 6116 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg 4
11000 CRAGUNS DR Lg‘gif:;f; $0.00 (A) Doeeentagon
BRAINERD, MN 56401-2020 $0.00 (®)
$77,000.00 (U)
$77,000.00 (T)
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 1142 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE Company $0.00 (A) Dooumentaton
DAYTON, OH 45432 $0.00 (P) )
$38,982.51 (U)
$38,982.51 (T)
DEAF COMMUNITY ADVOCACY NET 10244 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
ATTN: CORPORATE OFFICER/AUTHORIZED AGENT Liquidation Supporting
2111 ORCHARD LAKE RD STE 101 Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
SYLVAN LAKE, M1 48320-1781 $4,960.78 (P)
$0.00 (U)
$4,960.78 (T)
DIANNA JURASOVICH 61786 Motors $0.00 (8) Insufficient Pg. 4
713 VINEST Company 5000 (A) Dooumemtaton
ISHPEMING, MI 49849-1769 $0.00 (P)
$6,6-00.00 ()]
$6,600.00 (T)
HACK, MILTONB 4167 Motors $0.00 () Insufficient Pg. 4
7980 STANLEY MILL DR Llcq;,f:atgl $0.00 (A) Dizsxi(;?x::ﬁon
CENTERVILLE, OH 45459-5149 5000 @)
$2,513.34 (U)
$2,513.3¢ (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 2

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00". .

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 12 of

267th Omnibus Objection EXhlbit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
HENZE INDUSTRIES 59000 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
C/O PAULA HALL PLLC BROOKS WILKINS SHARKEY & TURCO Liquidation Supponmg
mpan -
PLLC Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
401 S OLD WOODWARD AVE STE 460 $0.00 (P)
BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009
$35,324.40 (U)
$35,324.40 (T)
JOSEPH PATRICK BALANO & MICHELLE BALANO 45844 Motors $0.00 (S) Isnsufﬁcigm Pg 4
3 Liquidation upporting
4933 SW GULF POINT Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
E SUMMIT, 64082
LEE SU , MO 000 ()
$4,000,000.00 (L)
$4.000.000.00 (T)
Unliquidated
JUANITA PICKETT 70846 Motors Insufficient Pg. 4
PO BOX 1181 Liquidation Suppomng
Company Documentation
MABLETON, GA 30126
Unliquidated
LAPOSTA DAVID F . 59859 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
3 Liquidation Supporting
2 q
3524 WILLIAMS DR Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
T w 62-4456
WEIRTON, WV 260 $0.00 (P)
$200,000.00 (U)
$200,000.00 (T)
LAPOSTA PONTIAC 59858 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
Liquidation Supporting
3524 WILLIAMS DR Company $0.00 (A) Documentation

wv -
WEIRTON, 26062-4456 $0.00 (P)

$660,123.75 (U)

$660,123.75 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 3



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 13 of

267th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
LENZ, MARSHA L 44480 Motors $0.00 (8) Insufficient Pg 4
3 Liquidation Supporting
13508 S RED COAT DR Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
EMONT, IL 60439-8159
L s & $0.00 (P)
$37,031.00 (U)
$37,031.00 (T)
Unliquidated
LUGO AUTO SALES INC 69135 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg 4
ALFREDO CARDONA Liquidation Suppomng
220 AVE LOS ATLETICOS Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
SAN GERMAN, PR 00683 $0.00 (P)
$1,228678.72 (U)
$1,228.678.72  (T)
NIDEC MOTORS & ACUATORS 64890- Motors $0.00 (8) Insufficient Pg. 4
C/O DAVID M EISENBERGY Liquidation Supporting
ERMAN TEICHER MILLER ZUCKER & FREEDMAN PC Company 5000 (4) Documentation
400 GALLERIA OFFICENTRE SUITE 444
$0.00 (P)
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034
$100,000.00 (U)
$100,000.00 (T)
Unliquidated
PICKETT, JUANITA 18839 Motors $0.00 (8) Insufficient Pg 4
Liquidation Supporting
POBOX 1181 Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
MABLETON, GA 30126-1003
$0.00 (P)
$24,404.60 (U)
$24,404.60 (T)
PIERSON AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 62040 Motors $0.00 (5) Insufficient Pg 4
Liquidation Supporting
JAMES PIERSON qu ?
2424 N VERITY PKWY Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
MIDDLETOWN, OH 45042-2466 $0.00 (P)
$189,010.00 (U)
$189,010.00 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority"” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 4
age

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 14 of

267th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
REMA TIP TOP / NORTH AMERICA 1441 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
9 Liquidation Supporting
119 ROCKLAND AVE Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
NORTHVALE, NJ 07647 ’
° ’ $0.00 (P)
$9.721.75 (U)
$9.721.75 (T)
SEMPER JANICE DENISE 5556 MLCS, LLC $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
5 : o Supporting
5501 TRENT STREET $0.00 (A) Documentation
CLINTON, MD 20735-2421
$0.00 (P)
$14.863.00 (U)
$14,863.00 (T)
STEINBRUNNER, MILDRED W 48367 Motors Insufficient Pg. 4
1124 S WAYNESVILLE RD Liquidation Supporting
Company Documentation
OREGONIA, OH 45054-9413
Unliquidated
TONYA M BELL 1927 Motors ) $0.00 (8) Insufficient Pg. 4
Liquidation Supporting
4445 WAYMIRE AVE Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
DAYTON, OH 45406-2416
$4,000.00 (P)
$0.00 (U)
$4,000.00 (T)
VACHUSKA, JAMES E 28053 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufﬁci;:nt Pg 4
Liquidation Supporting
5315 INDIAN VALLEY RD Company $0.00 (A) Documentation
FRANKLIN, TN 37064-9478
’ $0.00 (P)
$25,000.00 (U)
$25,000.00 (T)
WALTERS CHEVROLET-PONTIAC, INC. 17147 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pg. 4
Liquidation Supporting
JOHN WALTERS q }
113 BEECHWOQOD DR Company 3000 (A) Documentation
GROTON, NY 13073-1101 $0.00 ' (P)
$800,000.00 (U)
$800,000.00 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) == secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 5
age

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 15 of

17
267th Ommibus Objection EXhibit A Motors Liguidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant ‘ Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
: Priority (1) Objection Reference
WORKFLOWONE 438 Motors $0.00 (S) ]nsufﬁcilent Pg. 4
_POBOX 1397 L‘C“;‘,f:;f’}" $0.00 (A) Di:llpnrx):;::zﬁon

DAYTON, OH 45410-1397 $0.00 (P)

$26,94 lv.IO L)

$26,941.10 (T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED 28

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

$65,500.00 (S)
$0.00 (A)
$8,960.78 (P)
$8,500,975.28 (U)

$8,575,436.06 (T)

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 6



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 16 of
17

HEARING DATE AND TIME: March 1, 2012 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: February 23,2012 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., ef al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
«

ORDER GRANTING THE 267TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Insufficient Documentation)

Upon the 267th omnibus objection té expunge certain claims, dated January 27,
2012 (the “267th Omnibus Objection to Claims™), of the Motors Liquidation Company GUC
Trust (the “GUC Trust”), formed by the above-captioned debtors (collectively, the “Debtors”)
in connection with the Debtors’ Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated March 18, 2011
(as may be amended, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the “Plan”), pursuant to
section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the
Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), this Court’s order approving
procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases
(the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), and this Court’s order approving the procedures
relating to the filing of proofs of claim (the “Bar Date Order”) (ECF No. 4079), seeking eﬁtry
of an order disallowing and expunging the Insufficient Documentation Claims” listed on the

Order Exhibit (as defined below) on the grounds that such claims fail to provide sufficient

4 Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed

to them in the 267th Omnibus Objection.

DOCSNY-494037



09-50026-reg Doc 11355 Filed 01/27/12 Entered 01/27/12 12:41:54 Main Document Pg 17 of
: 17

documentation to ascertain the validity of the claims, all as more fully described in the 267th
Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 267th Omnibus Objection to
Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice need be provided;
and the Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the 267th Omnibus
Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties
in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 267th Omnibus Objection to Claims
establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause
appearing therefor, it is

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 267th Omnibus Objection to Claims is
granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankrupfcy Code, the claims
listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto are disallowed and expunged; and |
it is further

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the
validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly
reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit.“A” annexed to the 267th Omnibus
Objection to Claims that is not listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all
matters arising from or related to this Order.

Dated: New York, New York
, 2012

United States Bankruptcy Judge

DOCSNY-494037



